
Regular Hours: August 21– December 8, 2022   
Mondays - Thursdays (except semester breaks and holidays) 6 a.m. - 10:30 p.m. 

Fridays (except semester breaks and holidays) 6 a.m. - 8 p.m.

Saturdays (except semester breaks and holidays) 9 a.m. - 6 p.m.

Sundays (except semester breaks and holidays) 2 p.m. - 10:30 p.m.

Labor Day Break

Saturday September 3 9 a.m. - 1 p.m.

Sunday September 4                  2 p.m. - 6 p.m.

Monday September 5 CLOSED
Fall Break

Wednesday-Thursday October 19 – 20 6 a.m. - 8 p.m.

Friday October 21 6 a.m. - 6 p.m.

Saturday-Sunday October 22 – 23 2 p.m. - 6 p.m.

Thanksgiving Break

Tuesday November 22 6 a.m. - 8 p.m.

Wednesday November 23 6 a.m. - 6 p.m.

Thursday-Friday November 24 – 25 CLOSED 

Saturday November 26 9 a.m. - 6 p.m.

Holiday Break                                     December  9 – 21
Friday 6 a.m. - 6 p.m.

Saturday - Sunday 2 p.m. - 6 p.m.

2022 Fall Semester  
Payne Center Facility Hours

(HOURS MAY BE CHANGED DUE TO SPECIAL EVENTS.•)

*The Payne Center will have adjusted hours for Home Football Games and 
will be closed December 22 – January 2 for Winter Break.

Sunday November 27 2 p.m. - 6 p.m.

Monday-Thursday 6 a.m. - 8 p.m.


